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File #:  Version: 10683-24 Name: Mayor's Communication 6.27.24

Status:Type: Communication (FYI) Received and Filed

File created: In control:6/20/2024 Human Resources

On agenda: Final action:6/27/2024 6/27/2024

Enactment date: Enactment #:

Title: (1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Teri Conner, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade
511N, $18.003 hourly in the Div. of Revenue, effective June 17, 2024;
(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Patrick Philpot, Treatment Plant
Operator, Grade 518N, $24.264 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective June 24, 2024;
(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Salihah Muhammad, Resource Recovery
Operator, Grade 515N, $20.795 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective June 24, 2024;
(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Robin Brooks, Human Resources
Generalist, Grade 524E, $2,847.52 biweekly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective June 27, 2024;
(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Yvonne Brown, Administrative Specialist,
Grade 516N, $24.750 hourly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective June 24, 2024;
(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Alma Diaz, Administrative Specialist,
Grade 516N, $23.956 hourly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective July 22, 2024;
(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Melissa Fleming, Staff Assistant Sr.,
Grade 511N, $18.559 hourly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective July 8, 2024;
(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Alan Brady, Commercial Building
Inspector, Grade 519N, $29.333 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective July 1, 2024;
(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christopher Fultz, Public Service Worker
Sr., Grade 510N, $18.430 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective July 1, 2024;
(10) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Davis, Trades Worker, Grade
510N, $16.846 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective July 1, 2024;
(11) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Nancy Nolasco, Housing Advocate,
Grade 517N, $22.654 hourly in the Dept. of Housing Advocacy & Community Development, effective
June 24, 2024;
(12) Sworn Reinstatement of Jerrad Vanhoose, Firefighter, Grade 311N, $25.453 hourly in the Div.
of Fire and Emergency Services, effective July 1, 2024; and,
(13) Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Jenifer Wuorenmaa, Senior Special Projects
Administrator, Grade 530E, $5,202.88 biweekly in the Office of the Chief Administrative Office,
effective July 1, 2024.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Council Clerk - Communication for Mayor 6.27.24

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Received and FiledUrban County Council6/27/2024 1

(1) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Teri Conner, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $18.003 hourly
in the Div. of Revenue, effective June 17, 2024;

(2) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Patrick Philpot, Treatment Plant Operator, Grade 518N,
$24.264 hourly in the Div. of Water Quality, effective June 24, 2024;

(3) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Salihah Muhammad, Resource Recovery Operator, Grade
515N, $20.795 hourly in the Div. of Waste Management, effective June 24, 2024;
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(4) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Robin Brooks, Human Resources Generalist, Grade 524E,
$2,847.52 biweekly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective June 27, 2024;

(5) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Yvonne Brown, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N,
$24.750 hourly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective June 24, 2024;

(6) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Alma Diaz, Administrative Specialist, Grade 516N, $23.956
hourly in the Div. of Human Resources, effective July 22, 2024;

(7) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Melissa Fleming, Staff Assistant Sr., Grade 511N, $18.559
hourly in the Div. of Code Enforcement, effective July 8, 2024;

(8) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Alan Brady, Commercial Building Inspector, Grade 519N,
$29.333 hourly in the Div. of Building Inspection, effective July 1, 2024;

(9) Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Christopher Fultz, Public Service Worker Sr., Grade 510N,
$18.430 hourly in the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective July 1, 2024;

(10)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of James Davis, Trades Worker, Grade 510N, $16.846 hourly in
the Div. of Parks and Recreation, effective July 1, 2024;

(11)Probationary Classified Civil Service Appointment of Nancy Nolasco, Housing Advocate, Grade 517N, $22.654
hourly in the Dept. of Housing Advocacy & Community Development, effective June 24, 2024;

(12)Sworn Reinstatement of Jerrad Vanhoose, Firefighter, Grade 311N, $25.453 hourly in the Div. of Fire and
Emergency Services, effective July 1, 2024; and,

(13)Unclassified Civil Service Appointment of Jenifer Wuorenmaa, Senior Special Projects Administrator, Grade 530E,
$5,202.88 biweekly in the Office of the Chief Administrative Office, effective July 1, 2024.
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